

Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- May 8, 2018

*denotes successful bidder

| Tract 1-18 | | Central WI Lumber | Randy Raleigh | Woody Brothers | Schloer Logging |
|------------------|------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| Mxd Hardwood | 3,900 tons | \$13.00 | \$15.00 | \$13.62 | \$13.00 |
| MH Logs | 8 MBF | \$240.00 | \$425.00 | \$250.00 | \$240.00 |
| Mxd Hwd Logs | 200 MBF | \$140.00 | \$277.00 | \$150.00 | \$140.00 |
| Total Bid | | \$80,620.00 | \$117,300.00 | \$85,118.00 | \$82,700.00 |

| Tract 2-18 | | Witala and Vozka | JNW Logging | Schloer Logging | Futurewood | SAPPI | Woody Brothers | |
|------------------|----------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| Mxd Hardwood | 650 tons | \$13.00 | \$18.00 | \$17.50 | \$13.00 | \$14.44 | \$16.67 | \$14.00 |
| Aspen | 900 tons | \$13.00 | \$26.50 | \$22.44 | \$23.11 | \$22.22 | \$17.48 | \$14.50 |
| Fir | 30 tons | \$8.00 | \$12.00 | \$8.00 | \$11.74 | \$8.22 | \$8.70 | \$10.00 |
| Basswood | 70 tons | \$3.00 | \$26.50 | \$5.00 | \$7.79 | \$6.53 | \$7.00 | \$5.00 |
| Spruce | 60 tons | \$13.00 | \$30.00 | \$17.50 | \$17.50 | \$14.22 | \$14.00 | \$13.25 |
| Red Pine | 25 tons | \$18.00 | \$30.00 | \$22.44 | \$18.00 | \$18.22 | \$18.77 | \$18.00 |
| White Pine | 35 tons | \$10.00 | \$30.00 | \$15.00 | \$16.67 | \$11.33 | \$12.77 | \$10.50 |
| Mxd Hwd Logs | 9 MBF | \$140.00 | \$160.00 | \$180.00 | \$160.00 | \$142.00 | \$170.00 | \$150.00 |
| Total Bid | | \$23,440.00 | \$42,805.00 | \$35,917.00 | \$33,669.95 | \$33,070.95 | \$30,604.70 | \$25,762.50 |

| Tract 3-18 | | Schloer Logging |
|------------------|------------|--------------------|
| Mxd Hardwood | 1,000 tons | \$13.00 |
| Aspen | 3,500 tons | \$13.00 |
| Spruce | 500 tons | \$8.00 |
| Tamarack | 2,500 tons | \$8.00 |
| Mxd Hwd Logs | 4 MBF | \$140.00 |
| Total Bid | | \$83,060.00 |

| Tract 4-18 | | Central WI Lumber | |
|------------------|------------|-------------------|-------------|
| Mxd Hardwood | 2,500 tons | \$13.00 | \$13.50 |
| Aspen | 45 tons | \$13.00 | \$13.05 |
| Mx Hwd Logs | 90 MBF | \$140.00 | \$261.00 |
| Hard Maple Logs | 10 MBF | \$240.00 | \$425.00 |
| Red Oak Logs | 5 MBF | \$240.00 | \$310.00 |
| Total Bid | | \$49,285.00 | \$63,627.25 |

| Tract 5-18 | | Witlala and Vozka | | | | | |
|------------------|------------|-------------------------|--------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | David Hakes Logging LLC | SAPPI | Suzan Logging | Schloer Logging | | |
| Mxd Hardwood | 1,400 tons | \$13.00 | \$17.00 | \$15.00 | \$13.07 | \$13.05 | \$13.00 |
| Aspen | 4,200 tons | \$13.00 | \$21.05 | \$15.00 | \$13.07 | \$13.05 | \$13.00 |
| Mx Hwd Logs | 5 MBF | \$140.00 | \$160.00 | \$150.00 | \$147.00 | \$140.00 | \$140.00 |
| Total Bid | | \$73,500.00 | \$113,010.00 | \$84,750.00 | \$73,927.00 | \$73,780.00 | \$73,500.00 |

| Tract 6-18 | | Kestler Logging Inc | |
|------------------|------------|---------------------|-------------|
| Mxd Hardwood | 220 tons | \$13.00 | \$18.50 |
| Aspen | 1,900 tons | \$13.00 | \$18.80 |
| Spruce | 850 tons | \$8.00 | \$10.05 |
| Tamarack | 1,500 tons | \$8.00 | \$9.00 |
| Total Bid | | \$46,360.00 | \$61,832.50 |

| Tract 7-18 | | Witlala and Vozka | | | | |
|------------------|------------|-------------------|-------------------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | Futurewood | David Hakes Logging LLC | Gurnz Logging | | |
| Mxd Hardwood | 2,550 tons | \$13.00 | \$14.60 | \$13.22 | \$15.50 | \$14.10 |
| Aspen | 2,700 tons | \$13.00 | \$20.00 | \$18.12 | \$15.50 | \$14.10 |
| Spruce | 500 tons | \$12.00 | \$20.00 | \$14.22 | \$10.00 | \$12.25 |
| Tamarack | 280 tons | \$8.00 | \$10.00 | \$8.22 | \$10.00 | \$8.00 |
| Total Bid | | \$76,490.00 | \$104,030.00 | \$92,046.60 | \$89,175.00 | \$82,390.00 |

| Tract 8-18 | | SAPPI | Crank Logging | Kestler Logging Inc | Steve Dassow | Gumz Logging | Dale Raleigh | Lake States Timber | Bruce Burnmeister | Tony Smugala | Ron Smugala | | |
|------------------|------------|-------------|---------------|---------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------|-------------|-------------|---------|
| Mxd Hardwood | 185 tons | \$8.10 | \$15.27 | \$9.00 | \$12.30 | \$9.10 | \$13.10 | \$12.31 | \$11.55 | \$10.42 | \$12.10 | \$10.50 | \$8.50 |
| Aspen | 1,950 tons | \$8.10 | \$15.07 | \$13.51 | \$13.10 | \$13.10 | \$13.10 | \$12.31 | \$11.55 | \$11.11 | \$10.50 | \$10.50 | \$9.00 |
| Spruce | 120 tons | \$8.10 | \$11.07 | \$10.00 | \$9.10 | \$10.31 | \$10.00 | \$10.31 | \$10.00 | \$8.10 | \$10.50 | \$10.50 | \$10.00 |
| Total Bid | | \$18,265.50 | \$33,539.85 | \$29,209.50 | \$29,020.50 | \$28,320.50 | \$27,519.05 | \$25,859.25 | \$24,564.20 | \$23,973.50 | \$23,677.50 | \$20,322.50 | |

| Tract 10-18 | | David Hakes Logging LLC | |
|------------------|------------|-------------------------|-------------|
| Mxd Hardwood | 2,400 tons | \$12.00 | \$14.00 |
| Aspen | 1,650 tons | \$12.00 | \$14.00 |
| Balsam | 160 tons | \$8.00 | \$10.00 |
| Spruce | 25 tons | \$7.50 | \$10.00 |
| Tamarack | 120 tons | \$8.00 | \$10.00 |
| Total Bid | | \$51,027.50 | \$59,750.00 |

| Tract 11-18 | | Central WI Lumber | |
|------------------|------------|-------------------|--------------|
| Mxd Hardwood | 7,050 tons | \$13.00 | \$13.20 |
| Aspen | 130 tons | \$13.00 | \$13.20 |
| Mxd Hwd Logs | 160 MBF | \$140.00 | \$240.00 |
| Hard Maple Logs | 6 MBF | \$240.00 | \$425.00 |
| Total Bid | | \$117,180.00 | \$135,726.00 |

| Tract 12-18 | | Wittala and Vozka | Schloer Logging | Steve Dassow | JNW Logging | Suzan Logging | Crank Logging | Tony Smugala | SAPPI |
|------------------|------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| Mxd Hardwood | 450 tons | \$13.00 | \$26.00 | \$14.07 | \$14.50 | \$16.50 | \$13.10 | \$13.50 | \$16.67 |
| Aspen | 2,250 tons | \$13.00 | \$30.00 | \$26.67 | \$23.05 | \$22.44 | \$19.80 | \$18.10 | \$17.47 |
| Tamarack | 20 tons | \$8.00 | \$10.00 | \$8.00 | \$8.00 | \$8.00 | \$8.35 | \$12.00 | \$8.07 |
| Balsam | 20 tons | \$8.00 | \$10.00 | \$8.69 | \$8.00 | \$8.00 | \$8.35 | \$12.00 | \$8.07 |
| Total Bid | | \$35,420.00 | \$79,600.00 | \$66,672.80 | \$58,707.50 | \$58,235.00 | \$50,779.00 | \$48,082.50 | \$47,280.00 |

| Tract 12-18 continued | | Futurewood | David Hakes Logging LLC | Gunz Logging | Woody Brothers | Bruce Burmeister |
|-----------------------|------------|--------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| Mxd Hardwood | 450 tons | \$13.00 | \$13.01 | \$15.00 | \$15.00 | \$13.25 |
| Aspen | 2,250 tons | \$13.00 | \$18.12 | \$15.00 | \$15.00 | \$13.50 |
| Tamarack | 20 tons | \$8.00 | \$8.40 | \$10.00 | \$8.50 | \$8.00 |
| Balsam | 20 tons | \$8.00 | \$8.40 | \$10.00 | \$8.50 | \$10.00 |
| Total Bid | | \$35,420.00 | \$46,960.50 | \$40,900.00 | \$40,840.00 | \$36,697.50 |

| Tract 13-18 | | Wittala and Vozka | Bell Timber | McFarland Cascade | Crank Logging | Tony Smugala |
|------------------|------------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| Mxd Hardwood | 40 tons | \$13.00 | \$20.00 | \$14.60 | \$19.00 | \$13.00 |
| Aspen | 20 tons | \$13.00 | \$20.00 | \$15.25 | \$19.00 | \$13.00 |
| Balsam | 20 tons | \$8.00 | \$10.00 | \$9.10 | \$12.00 | \$10.00 |
| Spruce | 550 tons | \$13.00 | \$40.25 | \$31.82 | \$21.82 | \$25.50 |
| Red Pine | 2,450 tons | \$18.00 | \$44.25 | \$47.75 | \$39.07 | \$33.00 |
| White Pine | 500 tons | \$10.00 | \$35.25 | \$21.30 | \$26.80 | \$18.00 |
| Tamarack | 20 tons | \$8.00 | \$10.00 | \$8.50 | \$18.00 | \$8.00 |
| Total Bid | | \$57,350.00 | \$149,775.00 | \$146,379.50 | \$122,862.50 | \$105,015.00 |

| Tract 14-18 | | Wittala and Vozka | Schloer Logging | Woody Brothers |
|------------------|----------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|
| Red Pine | 320 tons | \$18.00 | \$32.20 | \$18.22 |
| Mxd Hardwood | 30 tons | \$12.00 | \$20.00 | \$12.22 |
| Aspen | 30 tons | \$12.00 | \$20.00 | \$12.22 |
| Total Bid | | \$6,264.00 | \$11,504.00 | \$6,563.60 |